Come Join the Winfield PTO

WHO WE ARE: The PTO is a non-profit organization dedicated to the education, health and welfare of our children. All money we collect goes back to the school, the staff, and our kids. We do not pay into a national organization.

WHAT WE DO: Our main goal is to benefit our children by coming together to make a difference in their lives, the community and to continue to make Winfield Elementary a GREAT place for our children to learn.

<u>WHEN DO WE MEET:</u> We meet the 2nd Wednesday of each month at 7pm. Please join the Winfield PTO Facebook page to receive the invite as well as any special presentations, speakers and topics for the evening. <u>www.facebook.com/groups/winfieldpto/</u>

HOW MUCH DOES IT COST: Dues are just \$10 per family and \$5 per faculty member. We accept cash or check. Checks should be made out to **Winfield PTO**.

HOW DO I JOIN: Paper forms are enclosed, can be picked at the Back to School Nights or found on the Winfield Elementary PTO Facebook page. They can be completed and returned to the main office in an envelope addressed to: PTO Membership along with your payment.

Why should you join the PTO?

- PTO meetings are a great opportunity to meet other Winfield parents.
- You can be the first to hear about important new and upcoming events at our school.
- You can learn how your child and Winfield benefit from the work of the PTO.
- You can volunteer your time to positively impact the learning experience of all students at Winfield Elementary.
- PTO Meetings bring together the home and the school so that parents and teachers may cooperate in the education of our children.

2021-2022 Winfield PTO Executive Board

President Theresa Collins Vice President 1 Stacy Hostler Vice President 2 Kerry Goldberg Secretary Daniella Linck Treasurer Misty Glorioso Members at Large Michele Burge Chelsea Coon Aubrey Ellison Kaitlin Raines

